SURETY BOND FOR GAME OPERATOR EMPLOYER IN NEW HAMPSHIRE

Bond No	_ Effective Date:		
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That			
-	(Name of game operator employer)		
of	, as principal, and		
(Street address, city/town, state and zipcode)			
of			
(Name of surety)	(Street address, city/town, state, zipcode and telephone number)		

paid, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally. This obligation is conditioned as follows:

1. The principal has applied for a license to operate as a game operator employer in the State of New Hampshire pursuant to RSA 287-D:5 and RSA 287-D:8 of the New Hampshire Revised Statutes. If approved, the principal is required to:

a. Remit payment of all license fees, badge fee and assessments required by law.

b. Faithfully perform all requirements imposed by law or rules or the conditions of the license.

c. Furnish a bond covering each location where games of chance are operated by the principal in an amount determined by the Commission through a corporation authorized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire as surety, payable to the New Hampshire Lottery Commission.

2. This bond covers the location where the principal operates games of chance. The principal operates games of chance at the following location:

Name of Location

Physical Address

3. This bond must be established and held in trust for the benefit and protection of the State of New Hampshire. In addition the bond may not be released, in whole or in part except to the Lottery Commission on written demand of the Commission or by the principal with the written instructions from the Commission. The principal may receive income, if any, accruing on the reserve unless the Commission instructs otherwise.

a. Any agreement establishing the bond is not effective until the Commission has approved the Principal for this gaming license.

b. Amendments to any agreement establishing the bond may not be made without the prior written approval of the Commission.

4. This bond covers all primary and secondary game operators employed by the principal during the period that this bond is in effect including all current employees and new employees hired after the effective date of this bond.

5. If the principal complies with all of the provisions of RSA 287-D, any amendments thereto and Lot 7200 and in particular pay the license fees, badge fee and assessments when due and demanded, then this obligation shall be null and void, but will otherwise remain in full force and effect.

6. Upon the principal's failure to comply with RSA 287-D, any amendments thereto or Lot 7200, including but not limited to the principal's failure to pay promptly all license fees, badge fees and assessments when due and demanded, the Commission may make demand upon the surety for the payment of the amount of the default to also include any fees for checks returned for non-payment and fines or administrative penalties imposed as a result of a default by said principal up to but not to exceed the amount of its liability as defined by this bond.

7. The surety reserves the right to withdraw except as to any liability already incurred or accrued hereunder, and may do so upon giving written notice of the withdrawal to the New Hampshire Lottery Commission at 14 Integra Drive, Concord, New Hampshire 03301. Withdrawal shall not be effective until sixty (60) days have elapsed after receipt of the notice by the Commission. Withdrawal shall not affect the surety's liability arising out of any outstanding amount incurred prior to the expiration of the 60-day period.

8. This bond will expire the 31st day of December _____, (same year that bond begins in) but may be continued by valid continuation certificate signed by the principal and surety.

In witness whereof, the principal and surety have signed and sealed this instrument on the date indicated below.

PRINCIPAL			
By:			
Title:	 	 	
SURETY			
By: Title:			

Date

Date